## **HEBER PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT**

## **REPORT TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

## MEETING DATE: May 16, 2024

FROM: Jacob Bermudez, Grants Manager

SUBJECT: Correll Park Update

## **BACKGROUND:**

In 2020, the Heber Public Utility District (HPUD) was selected for an award for its Correll Park Project under the Statewide Park Program's third (3) round. This program aimed to enhance and create parks and recreational facilities across California, with approximately \$255 million allocated statewide for various projects.

The HPUD's proposal for Correll Park focused on renovating and upgrading the existing facilities to better serve the community's needs and promote outdoor activities. The planned enhancements included several key amenities designed to improve the park's functionality and aesthetic appeal. These amenities include a Walking Trail, Picnic Tables, Park Benches, and Lighting

The renovation of Correll Park through these enhancements is expected to significantly improve the quality of life for Heber residents. By providing updated and well-maintained recreational facilities, the HPUD aims to foster a sense of community, encourage healthier lifestyles, and offer a safe and attractive environment for outdoor activities. The award from the Statewide Park Program underscores the project's importance and the positive impact it is anticipated to have on the local community.

Respectfully Submitted, Jacob Bermudez, Grants Manager Attachment: Correll Park Plans

